January 1, 2016 through March 31, 2016 April 15, 2016 

A Year-end report covering the entire program year is due no later than July 15, 2016. 

III. PAYMENT 

It is expressly agreed and understood that the total amount to be paid by the County under this 
Agreement shall not exceed Fifty Five Thousand Dollars ($55,000).  To the extent practicable, the use 
of CDBG funds shall be used on a pro rata basis with other funds provided to this Program.  Demands 
for the payment of eligible expenses shall be based upon information submitted by the Subrecipient 
consistent with the approved Agreement Budget, attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit A,